

Food and Drink Ingredients

Candy kittens Tropical Mango - Made with mango juice. Suitable for vegans and palm oil free. **May Contain: Milk, Nuts, Peanuts.** Packed in a factory that handles Milk, Peanuts and Nuts.

Candy Kittens Eton Mess - Sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, dextrose, 6% strawberry juice from concentrate, 4% coconut water from concentrate, acids (malic acid, citric acid, lactic acid), potato protein, natural flavourings, fruit and plant concentrates (sweet potato, apple), hydrolysed pea protein, sunflower oil, glazing agent: carnauba wax (from responsible sources). **May Contain: Milk, Nuts, Peanuts.** Packed in a factory that handles Milk, Peanuts and Nuts.

Candy Kittens Sour Watermelon - sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, 10% watermelon juice from concentrate, dextrose, acids (malic acid, citric acid, lactic acid), potato protein, acidity regulators: sodium malates and calcium carbonate, natural flavouring, fruit and plant concentrates (black carrot, pumpkin, apple), spirulina concentrate, hydrolysed pea protein. **May Contain: Milk, Nuts, Peanuts.** Packed in a factory that handles Milk, Peanuts and Nuts.

Candy kittens Wild Strawberry - sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, 6% strawberry juice from concentrate, dextrose, 4% coconut water from concentrate, acids (malic acid, citric acid, lactic acid), potato protein, acidity regulators: sodium malates and calcium carbonate, natural flavouring, fruit and plant concentrates (sweet potato, apple, black carrot), hydrolysed pea protein. **May Contain: Milk, Nuts, Peanuts.** Packed in a factory that handles Milk, Peanuts and Nuts.

Heart Shaped Chocolate Lollipop - Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.

Allergens: see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain cereals containing gluten (wheat), egg, sesame, nuts and peanuts.

Chocolat Cafe-Tasse Milk Chocolate Love Edition 85g(Allergens in **bold**) sugar, cocoa mass, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soy** lecithin), natural flavor (vanilla). May contain: eggs, nuts, sesame and gluten.

Gnaw Chocolate Brownie Chocolate Bar 100g (Allergens in **bold**) Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, brownie pieces (sugar, cocoa powder, humectant (glycerol), sunflower oil, **wheat** starch, cream powder (**milk**), coconut oil, glucose syrup, salt), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla). Suitable for vegetarians.

Love Cocoa Raspberry Champagne Truffles - *Free from palm oil and vegetarian friendly.* Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, concentrated butter (MILK), raspberry 4% (glucose syrup, raspberries), invert sugar syrup, stabilizer: sorbitol, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), champagne Marc 0,4%, pureed Raspberry 0,4% (raspberry, raspberry concentrate juice, invert sugar syrup, natural flavours, acidifier: E330, antioxidant: E300), concentrated MILK, flavourings. **ALLERGENS:** Please see BOLD above. May contain traces of eggs, gluten, sesame seeds and nuts. Suitable for vegetarians. Store in a cool dry place.

Love Cocoa Salted Caramel Bar - *Free from palm oil and vegetarian friendly.* MILK Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (1%) Golden Glitter Sugar (sugar, anti caking agent: Potassium Aluminium Silicate; colours: titanium dioxide, iron oxide; glazing agent: shellac; water, invert sugar syrup), (<1%) Sea Salt Flakes, (<1%) Natural Caramel Flavouring. Min. cocoa solids 41%. Min. milk solids 14.5%. Allergens: Please see BOLD above. Made on machinery that processes Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat. Store in a dry cool place.

Strawberry champagne white chocolate bar - Free from plam oil and vegetarian friendly. White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (5%) Strawberry Freeze Dried Granulates (glucose syrup, strawberry, sugar: beet; starch: tapioca), (<1%) Marc de Champagne Flavouring, (<1%) Natural Strawberry Flavouring, (<1%) Natural Red Liquid Colour (E162). Min. cocoa solids 35%. Min. milk solids 24%. Allergens: Please see BOLD above. Made on machinery that processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.**

Ask Mummy and Daddy Prosecco Gummies - Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (prosecco), colours (lutein, black carrot), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil – coconut, rapeseed) **Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.**

Ask Mummy and Daddy Pina Colada - Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (pina colada), colours (lutein), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil – coconut, rapeseed). For Allergens, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.

Ask Mummy and Daddy Gin Fizz Gummies - Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavourings (gin tonic), colours (spirulina extract and safflower concentrate), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil - coconut,

rapeseed). For Allergens, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.

Ask Mummy and Daddy Victoria Sponges Sweets - Sugar (56%), Glucose Syrup (42%), Citric Acid (1%), Flavouring (<1%), Colours: Anthocyanins (<1%)

Dietary information: **For Allergens, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.**

Ask Mummy and Daddy Chocolate Biscuit Sweets - Sugar (56%), Glucose Syrup (42%), Citric Acid (1%), Flavouring (<1%), Colours: Caramel (<1%)

Dietary information: **For Allergens, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.**

Here's a little biscuit hug/You're amazing/XOXO/Yay It's Your Birthday/From Me, to You/You're my Person/ - Cookie - Golden Flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate (E170), iron, nicotinamide (VitB3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (VitB1)), Margarine (Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier (E475), colours (E100, E160b), flavourings)), Sugar (or sucrose), Neutral Merjel (glucose syrup (Preservative: **Sulphur dioxide (E220)**)), Water, Dextrose, Sugar, Gelling agent: Carrageenan (E407), Potassium chloride (E508), Acidity regulator: Citric acid (E330), Sodium carbonates (E500), Thickener: Sodium carboxy methyl cellulose (E466), Preservative: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acid: Acetic acid (E260)). Sugar paste Icing – Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, water, humectant (glycerine (E422)), emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E466 / E413), preservative (E202), flavouring, may contain any of the following*: E171, E153, E100, E122, E129, E133, E151, E163, E161b, E160a, E172. (Any Chocolate flavour icing also contains fat reduced cocoa powder).

May contain Edible frosting sheets – Tapioca Starch, Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup Solids, Cellulose, Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Polysorbate 80, Arabic Gum, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Glycerine, Titanium Dioxide, Vanilla. Edible Ink – Water, Solutizer (E1520), humectant (E422), Acidity Regulator (E330), may contain any of the following*: E102, E110, E122, E133, E151.

Depending on your chosen design, additional food colourings may be added* - these could include E129, E122, E124, E104, E110, E102.

*Please note: May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergens: See ingredients in **bold**

(These cookies are made in a Bakery which is also used for making other delicious treats that contain nuts, gluten, dairy, eggs & soya. For this reason, we cannot guarantee there aren't traces of these ingredients in our cookies.)

Clipper Berry burst tea - Hibiscus*, rosehip*, liquorice root*, nettle leaf*, orange peel*, natural blackcurrant flavouring (4%), chicory root*, natural raspberry flavouring* (1.5%), blackcurrant* (1%), raspberry*(1%), natural lemon flavouring*. *Organically grown ingredient

Clippers snore and peace tea - Chamomile* (32%), Lemon Balm* (15%), Lemongrass*, Lavender* (11%), Fennel seed*, Rosehip*, Spearmint*, Natural Flavouring. *Organically Grown Ingredient.

Clippers Chamomile - Organically Grown Chamomile.

Clippers Peppermint Organically grown Peppermint

English Tea shop - Organic Herbal Tea with Chamomile, Spearmint, Ginger, Basil, Amalaki, Guduchi & Marjoram. Ingredients: Organic chamomile(33%), organic spearmint(17%), organic ginger(16%), organic basil(10%), organic amalaki(phyllanthus emblica)(10%), organic guduchi(tinospora

Teapigs Everyday Brew - Black tea 100%. Free from artificial flavours.

Supertea Lemongrass and Ginger - Herbal blend, lemongrass, ginger. Certified organic.

Ingredients: Lemongrass* (65%), ginger* (35%). *From organic cultivation

Supertea Rooted Passion Fruit Organic - Green tea, passionfruit, turmeric. Certified organic.

Ingredients: Green tea*, lemongrass*, turmeric root*, liquorice*, chicory root*, natural aroma. *From organic cultivation.

Supertea Apple and Elderflower Organic - Green tea, apple, elderflower. Certified organic.

Ingredients: Green tea*, lemongrass*, liquorice*, natural flavouring, apple bits (5%)*, elderflower (1%)*. *From organic cultivation.

Supertea Aronia Berries Organic - Green tea, berries, vanilla. Certified organic.

Ingredients: Green tea*, hibiscus*, liquorice*, natural flavouring, aronia (chokeberry) (6%)*, blueberry (3%)*, natural vanilla-flavouring. *From organic cultivation.

Supertea Chamomile Tea - Herbal blend, soft chamomile. Certified organic.

Ingredients: Orange peels*, liquorice*, cinnamon*, peppermint*, lemongrass*, ginger*, chamomile*(4%), thyme* (2%), basil*, black pepper*. *From organic cultivation.

Supertea Turmeric Ginger - Herbal blend, turmeric, ginger. Certified organic.

Ingredients: Turmeric root* (60%), cinnamon*, liquorice root*, ginger* (10%), black pepper*. *From organic cultivation.

Supertea Green Tea Lemon Organic - Green tea, lemongrass, citrus. Certified organic.

Ingredients: Green tea* (80%), lemongrass* (20%). *From organic cultivation.

Tea-Pop Passion Fruit Punch Tea - Tea-Pop is the natural extraction of tea leaves/fruits/flowers and spices in all their goodness formed into an individual crystal pop that dissolves when you add hot water. Each tea-pop is made from carefully selected fresh ingredients where possible, and handcrafted to provide the best balance for health and wellness – all with a great taste. All Tea-Pop are made from plant base ingredients. Made in nut free environment.

Cocoba Chocolate - White Drinking Chocolate - Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, lactose (MILK), whey powder (MILK), emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla extract. Allergens: for allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain cereals containing gluten (wheat), egg, sesame, nuts and peanuts.

Cocoba Chocolate - Signature Drinking Chocolate - Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, flavorings. Contains a minimum of 55% cocoa solids. Allergens: for allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain cereals containing gluten (wheat), egg, sesame, milk, nuts & peanuts.

Willies Luxury Hot Chocolate - Only Natural Ingredients Cocoa Solids 52% minimum. Cocoa powder , Raw Cane Sugar Suitable for vegans Free from dairy, alcohol, gluten, nuts and soya.

Whittards Luxury Hot Chocolate - Sugar, Cocoa (39%), Dextrose, Salt, Flavouring. Contains Cocoa solids 39% minimum. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

Whittards Crème Brûlée Flavour White Hot Chocolate - Sugar, Cocoa Butter (15%), Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Dextrose, Flavouring, Emulsifier: E450. ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in bold. Suitable for vegetarians.

Whittards Peanut Butter Hot Chocolate - Sugar, Cocoa (39%), Dextrose, Flavouring, Salt. Contains cocoa solids 39% minimum. Made without nuts. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

Whittards Raspberry Ripple Hot Chocolate - Sugar, Cocoa Butter (15%), Skimmed Milk Powder, Dextrose, Colour: Beetroot Red, Flavouring, Salt, Whey Powder (Milk), Stabiliser: E450. ALLERGY ADVICE: for allergens see ingredients in bold. Suitable for vegetarians.

NIO Cocktail Cosmopolitan 100ml / ALC. 22% VOL - KETEL ONE VODKA / COINTREAU / TOSCHI CRANBERRY SYRUP / ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / WATER / 100ML | 22% ABV cordifolia) (9%), organic marjoram(4.5%), organic vanilla(0.5%)

NIO Cocktail Daiquiri - PREMIUM WHITE RUM/ ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / TOSCHI LIQUID SUGAR / WATER / 100ML | 23.2% ABV

NIO Gin Proved - TANQUERAY GIN / BOLS PARFAIT AMOUR LIQUEUR / ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / TOSCHI LIQUID SUGAR / WATER / 100ML | 20.2% ABV

NIO Mai Tai - PAMPERO ANIVERSARIO RUM / COINTREAU / MONIN ORGEAT SYRUP / LIME CITRIC ACID / WATER / 100ML | 25.5% ABV

NIO Manhattan - BULLEIT BOURBON / COCCHI STORICO VERMOUTH DI TORINO / ANGOSTURA AROMATIC BITTER / WATER / 100ML | 24.2% ABV

NIO Strawberry Daquiri - PREMIUM WHITE RUM / ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / TOSCHI LIQUID SUGAR / WATER / 100ML | 23.2% ABV

Espresso Martini - KETEL ONE VODKA / FAIR CAFE LIQUEUR / WATER / 100ML / 25.7% ABV

Vegan salted Caramel Popcorn

Corn, Sugar, Spring Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Gluten Free (**Oats**), Glucose Syrup, Sea Salt, Cold Pressed Sunflower Oil *Allergy Information* For allergens see ingredients

in bold italic. **Made in an environment where milk, nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.**

POPCORN SHED - CHRISTMAS PUDDING - Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Coconut Oil, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Nutmeg, Cloves), Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda. Contains Soya. Made in a facility where Milk, Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.

POPCORN SHED - WHITE CHOCOLATE - Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate (13%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (**Milk**), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda. Contains Milk and Soya. Made in a facility where Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.

POPCORN SHED - POP 'N' CHOC - Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains Milk), Milk Chocolate (8%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder (6%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda. Contains Milk and Soya. Made in a facility where Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.

POPCORN SHED - RED VELVET - Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains **Milk**), White Chocolate (15%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt (1%), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda. Contains Milk and Soya. Made in a facility where Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.

POPCORN SHED - GINGERBREAD - Popped Corn (26%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Coconut Oil, Salt, Ginger (1%), Rapeseed Oil, Cinnamon, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring. This product does not contain any allergens. However all our gourmet popcorn is made in a facility where Soya, Milk, Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.

POPCORN SHED BIRTHDAY CAKE - Suitable for vegetarians. Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Sugar Strands (Sugar, Wheat Starch (**Gluten**), Modified Starch, Stabiliser E414, Glucose syrup, Red beet concentrate, Colours E140i, E100, E160a, E163), Butter (**Milk**), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **Milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil,

Salt, Vanilla Flavouring, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin. **Contains Milk, Soya and Gluten. Made in a facility where Nuts and Peanuts are present.**

Birthday Cake Popcorn Shed From Birthday Luxe TreatBox - Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Sugar Strands (Sugar, Wheat Starch (**Gluten**), Modified Starch, Stabiliser E414, Glucose syrup, Red beet concentrate, Colours E140i, E100, E160a, E163), Butter (**Milk**), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **Milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Vanilla Flavouring, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin **Contains Milk, Soya and Gluten. Made in a facility where Nuts and Peanuts are present.**